PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Myriad Genetics, Inc.	07/23/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Board of Regents, The University of Texas System		
Street Address:	201 West 7th Street		
City:	Austin		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	78701		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6482795	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)883-3871

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 801-584-3600

Email: sstamper@myriad.com
Correspondent Name: Myriad Genetics, Inc.
Address Line 1: 320 Wakara Way

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1203.03

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jay Z. Zhang

Total Attachments: 2

source=1203-03-2009-07-23-UNIV-OF-TEXAS-ASSIGN-SLS#page1.tif source=1203-03-2009-07-23-UNIV-OF-TEXAS-ASSIGN-SLS#page2.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 022990 FRAME: 0653

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MYRIAD GENETICS, INC., duly organized under the laws of Delaware, with a place of business at 320 Wakara Way, Salt Lake City, UT 84108 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") agrees to assign the invention entitled "TUMOR SUPPRESSOR DESIGNATED TS10Q23.3", Patent No. 6,482,795, issued November 19, 2002 to BOARD OF REGENTS, THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS SYSTEM, with a place of business at 201 West 7th Street, Austin, TX 78701 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), and ASSIGNEE is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest of ASSIGNOR in and to such patents and patent applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof and all rights of priority in any such country or countries based upon the filing of the said application for Letters Patent of the United States which are created by any law, treaty or international convention; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that it has full right to convey it's interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNOR, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 022990 FRAME: 0654

I, Jay Zhang, duly	authorized to	sign on	behalf of	ASSIGNEE,	hereby	signs	this
Assignment on this 23 rd	day of Tuly	, 2009.					
					4.4		
	V		5		>		
			ay Zhang			>	-
			•				
		S	Sr. VP, Inte	llectual Propei	rty 7		
			Ayriad Gen	_			

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Jay Z. Zhang is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated 7/23/09	
Signature of Notary Public <u>Stacey Stane</u>	per
Printed Name Stacey Star	nper
My commission expires	7/2013

